PUBLIC NOTICE WEST CORNERS FIRE DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Fire commissioners of the West Corners Fire District, Broome County, NY, at a meeting held on April 21, 2021 duly adopted, subject to a permissive referendum, a resolution, an abstract of which is as follows:

WEST CORNERS FIRE DISTRICT

Resolution to Expend from Capital Reserve Fund for Professional Engineering Services

WHEREAS, pursuant to General Municipal Law §6-g, the West Corners Fire District, Town of Union, County of Broome, State of New York, did establish the "Building Reserve Acct NBT", a capital reserve fund to finance the cost of buildings and ground improvements of the West Corners Fire District; and

WHEREAS, the West Corners Fire District has requested that Delta Engineers, Architects & Surveyors, a professional architectural firm located in Endwell NY to provide a Proposal to Provide Professional Engineering Services for West Corners Fire Department Station 1 Parking Reconstruction and Backup Generator; and

WHEREAS, the West Corners Fire District has accepted Delta's Proposal No. 20-390;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the West Corners Fire District is hereby authorized to expend from the "Building Reserve Acct NBT" an amount not to exceed \$57,450 for the purpose of acquiring professional engineering services for West Corners Fire Department Station 1 Parking Reconstruction and Backup Generator; and

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution and this expenditure is subject to a permissive referendum.

Dated: April 21, 2021

Betty J. Homa, Secretary BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS West Corners Fire District 500 Day Hollow Road Endicott, New York 13760